



.

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer,

. Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy.

220kV substation Compound, Chalakudy.P.O, Thrissur Dist., Pin – 680 307 Phone: 9496009811, E-Mail : <u>aeesssdchdy@gmail.com</u> Reg.Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-695 004, Kerala, Website: <u>www.kseb.in</u>. CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

E-Tender No.02/2024 - 25/AEE/SSSD/CHDY/13.09.2024

Name of work	Construction of Cable trench at 110kV Substation Mala	
1.Tender Document Download/Sale start date.	23.09.2024, 10.00 AM	
2.Last Date & Time of on line submission of bid	04.10.2024, 04.00PM	
3.Date and time of opening bid	10.10.2024 11.00 AM	
4.Period of completion of work	4 Months	
5.Probable amount of contract	Rs. 692714 (INR Six Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Fourteen Only) + 18% GST	
6.Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.17400/- (By SBI MOPS Only)	As single payment for
7.Tender document Fee	Rs. 1400 /- + GST 18% /- (By SBI MOPS Only)	19052/- through SBI MOPS only
8.Name and address of office inviting and accepting tender	Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy	
9.Availability of Tender Documents	Can be downloaded from the website etenders.kerala.gov.in from 23.09.2024	

All Communications shall be addressed to the Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy only. The Bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website <u>www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.</u> Total amount of Rs.19052/-(including the EMD of Rs.17400/-and a non-refundable Tender submission fee of Rs. 1400/- + GST) shall be remitted. only SBI MOPS is allowed as mode of payment.

(Tenderer should ensure that tender document fees and EMD are remitted as one single transaction and not separate. Separate or split remittance for tender document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions, and system will automatically reject the tender.)

All the tender documents are to be submitted through online only and in the designated covers/envelopes on the above website. Tenders shall be accepted only through online mode in the website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

The scanned copy of bounden agreement and bid form, the matter to be typed is attached to the tender form shall be executed in Kerala Govt. stamp paper worth Rs.200/- each and to be accompanied along with the tender. The bids shall be opened online at the office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy on the date and time mentioned above by the under signed. All other existing conditions related to the bids of KSEB Ltd will be applicable in this tender also.

Originals of bounden Agreement in stamp paper worth Rs.200/- in a sealed envelope superscribing the tender number shall be submitted to the Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy before the last date of tender opening.

All tenderers participating in the Tender should have a valid Digital Signature Certificate availed from an approved certifying authority. For more details about the e-tendering, please contact: Thiruvananthapuram/Ernakulam Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement PMU & Helpdesk, Basement Floor of Pension Treasury Building, Uppalam Road, Statue, Thiruvananthapuram & Kerala State IT Mission, e-Government Procurement Support Centre, Infopark Technology Centre, 18C, Sector-E, JNI Stadium, Kaloor, Ernakulam on all workingdaysfrom10amto5.30pm. (Phone No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 or 0484-2336006, 2332262 through e-mail:etendershelp@kerala.gov.in).

*

Bidders should possess valid GST Registration.

*

Quoted rate should be without GST.

If any of the date of serial no.4 happens to be a holiday; the actual date for the same will be the next working day. No separate intimation in this regard will be issued.

For more details contact the office of Assistant Executive Engineer, Substation Sub Division, Chalakudy, Chalakudy.P.O, Thrissur – 680307, Mob – 9496009811 during office hours. For details, also visit our web site www.kseb.in

Assistant Executive Engineer